10/25/2017 504611110

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4657823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SALE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARLEX ENGINEERING INC.	07/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCAN-LINK HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	602 TRADEWIND DRIVE
City:	ANCASTER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L9G4V5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8981955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)523-5878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9055231333

Email: flicandro@shlaw.ca

Correspondent Name: SCARFONE HAWKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 1 JAMES STREET SOUTH, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: HAMILTON, CANADA L8P4R5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17C172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID ROSATI
SIGNATURE:	/David Rosati/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=2#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044755 FRAME: 0977** 504611110

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY BY MARLEX ENGINEERING INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, MARLEX ENGINEERING INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 602 TRADEWIND DRIVE, ANCASTER, ONTARIO L9G 4V5, in consideration of the sums payable to it pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the 1st day of July, 2017 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby, sell, assign and transfer to SCAN-LINK HOLDINGS INC., whose full post office address is 602 TRADEWIND DRIVE, ANCASTER, ONTARIO L9G 4V5, its successors and assigns, all of the undersigned's rights in:

United Stated Patent and Trademark Office Patent No. 8981955

EXECUTED at Hamilton, this 1st day of July, 2017.

| MARLEX ENGINEERING INC. |
| Witness Signature | Per: |
| Name: Uwe Schaible |
| Title: President |
| Witness Print Name | I have authority to bind the corporation

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT <u>BY</u> SCAN-LINK HOLDINGS INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, SCAN-LINK HOLDINGS INC., whose full post office address or principal place of business is 602 TRADEWIND DRIVE, ANCASTER, ONTARIO L9G 4V5, hereby revokes all previous agents of record and accepts the above assignment and appoints SCARFONE HAWKINS LLP, whose full post office address is One James Street South, 14th Floor, Hamilton, Ontario L8N 3P9, as its agent and the firm to which any notice in respect of the above-referenced intellectual property may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of above-referenced intellectual property may be given or served, with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the undersigned.

EXECUTED at Hamilton, this 1st day of July, 2017.

SCAN-LINK HOLDINGS INC.

Per.

Name: Jonathan Fall

Title: President

I have authority to hind the corporation

R:V=CLIENT FILES=ASCHAIBLE AND FAVA (24569)\16C172\UNSTRUCTIONS AND DOCUMENTS\P TRANSFER\PATENT ASSIGNMENT (PATENT 8981955).DOCX

PATENT REEL: 044755 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 10/25/2017